©
GOVERNMENT OF TAMIL NADU
2021

[Regd. No. TN/CCN/467/2012-14 [R. Dis. No. 197/2009.

[Price : Re. 0.80 Paise.



TAMIL NADU GOVERNMENT GAZETTE

PUBLISHED BY AUTHORITY

No. 5]

CHENNAI, WEDNESDAY, FEBRUARY 3, 2021 Thai 21, Saarvari, Thiruvalluvar Aandu–2052

Part VI—Section 3(a)

Notifications issued by cost recoverable institutions of State and Central Governments.

NOTIFICATIONS BY HEADS OF DEPARTMENTS, ETC.

CONTENTS

GENERAL NOTIFICATION							Pages.
TAMIL NADU WAQF BOARD, CHENNAI.							
Framing of by Law in respect of Kattu Maqd Tiruchandur Taluk, Tuticorin District	loom Palliv 	`	arga), 	Veerapar	ndiyapatta 	anam, 	24

NOTIFICATIONS BY HEADS OF DEPARTMENTS, ETC.

GENERAL NOTIFICATION

TAMIL NADU WAQF BOARD, CHENNAI.

Framing of by Law in respect of Kattu Maqdoom Pallivasal (Darga), Veerapandiyapattanam, Tiruchandur Taluk, Tuticorin District.

(Lr.Rc.No. 16498/03/B1/Tuti)

No.VI-3(a)/26/2021.

In exercise of powers conferred as per the provisions under section 69 of the Waqf Act 1995, Tamil Nadu Waqf Board in Resolution item No. 28/20 Rc.No.16498/03/B1/Tuti, dated 08-12-2020 has approved the Bye Law framed for the Waqf *viz.*, Kattu Maqdoom Pallivasal (Darga) Veerapandiyapattanam, Tiruchandur Taluk, Tuticorin District for better administration of the Waqf.

Chennai-600 001, 25th January 2021. VASEER AHMED LABBAI, Chief Executive Officer (In-Charge), Tamil Nadu Waqf Board.